262  NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD
IN
TE
RC
HA
NG
E
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
MACHINED RING
NEEDLE ROLLER
BEARINGS
WITH INNER RING
WITHOUT INNER RING
263 NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD
IN
TE
RC
HA
NG
E
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
FO
LL
OW
ER
S
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
NK, NKI
NK type of 10mm or less inscribed circle diameter (Fw) is without oil hole.
NKI type of 8mm or less inscribed circle diameter (d) is without oil hole.
NK, NKI■
DIMENSION TABLE INTERCHANGE TABLE
 NUMBER
WITH
INNER RING
Mass
(Approx.)
 NUMBER
WITHOUT
INNER RING
Mass
(Approx.)
 NUMBER
Assembled
INNER RING
Dimensions(mm)
Basic
dynamic
load rating
Basic static
load rating
IKO INA NTN TORRINGTON(KOYO)
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
NKI g NK g IR d Fw (F) D C
Cr
N
Cor
N
TAFI TAF NKI NK NK+IR NK NKJ NK
— — NK5/10 3.4 — — 5 10 10 2 420 1 950 — TAF51010 — NK5/10 TN — NK5/10 T2 — NK5/10 TN
— — NK5/12 4.2 — — 5 10 12 3 080 2 660 — TAF51012 — NK5/12 TN — NK5/12 T2 — NK5/12 TN
— — NK6/10 5.3 — — 6 12 10 2 700 2 320 — — — NK6/10 TN — NK6/10 T2 — NK6/10
— — NK6/12 6.4 — — 6 12 12 3 440 3 170 — TAF61212 — NK6/12 TN — NK6/12 T2 — NK6/12 TN
— — NK7/10 6.9 — — 7 14 10 3 600 2 960 — TAF71410 — NK7/10 TN — NK7/10 T2 — NK7/10 TN
— — NK7/12 8.3 — — 7 14 12 4 610 4 050 — TAF71412 — NK7/12 TN — NK7/12 T2 — NK7/12 TN
NKI 5/12 11.9 NK8/12 9 IR5812 5 8 15 12 5 100 4 700 TAFI 51512 TAF81512 NKI 5/12 TN NK8/12 TN NK8/12 T2 + IR5812 NK8/12 T2 NKJ 5/12 NK8/12
NKI 5/16 16.7 NK8/16 13 IR5816 5 8 15 16 7 100 7 300 TAFI 51516 TAF81516 NKI 5/16 TN NK8/16 TN NK8/16 T2 + IR5816 NK8/16 T2 NKJ 5/16 NK8/16
NKI 6/12 13 NK9/12 10 IR6912 6 9 16 12 5 500 5 300 TAFI 61612 TAF91612 NKI 6/12 TN NK9/12 TN NK9/12 T2 + IR6912 NK9/12 T2 NKJ 6/12 NK9/12
NKI 6/16 17.5 NK9/16 13.2 IR6916 6 9 16 16 7 600 8 200 TAFI 61616 TAF91616 NKI 6/16 TN NK9/16 TN NK9/16 T2 + IR6916 NK9/16 T2 NKJ 6/16 NK9/16
NKI 7/12 14.3 NK10/12 10.7 IR71012 7 10 17 12 5 900 6 000 TAFI 71712 TAF101712 NKI 7/12 TN NK10/12 TN NK10/12 T2 + IR71012 NK10/12 T2 NKJ 7/12 NK10/12
NKI 7/16 19.2 NK10/16 14.3 IR71016 7 10 17 16 8 200 9 200 TAFI 71716 TAF101716 NKI 7/16 TN NK10/16 TN NK10/16 + IR71016 NK10/16 NKJ 7/16 TN NK10/16 TN
NKI 9/12 16.7 NK12/12 12.2 IR91212 9 12 19 12 6 600 7 300 TAFI 91912 TAF121912 NKI 9/12 NK12/12 NK12/12 + IR91212 NK12/12 NKJ 9/12 NK12/12
NKI 9/16 22.5 NK12/16 16.3 IR91216 9 12 19 16 9 200 11 200 TAFI 91916 TAF121916 NKI 9/16 NK12/16 NK12/16 + IR91216 NK12/16 NKJ 9/16 NK12/16
NKI 10/16 30 NK14/16 21 IR101416 10 14 22 16 11 800 13 700 TAFI 102216 TAF142216 NKI 10/16 NK14/16 NK14/16R + IR101416 NK14/16R NKJ 10/16 NK14/16
NKI 10/20 38 NK14/20 26.5 IR101420 10 14 22 20 14 800 18 500 TAFI 102220 TAF142220 NKI 10/20 NK14/20 NK14/20R + IR101420 NK14/20R NKJ 10/20 NK14/20
— — NK15/16 22.5 — — 15 23 16 12 400 14 900 — TAF152316 — NK15/16 — NK15/16R — NK15/16
— — NK15/20 28 — — 15 23 20 15 600 20 200 — TAF152320 — NK15/20 — NK15/20R — NK15/20
NKI 12/16 33.5 NK16/16 23  IR121616 12 16 24 16 12 300 15 100 TAFI 122416 TAF162416 NKI 12/16 NK16/16 NK16/16R + IR121616 NK16/16R NKJ 12/16 NK16/16
NKI 12/20 42.5 NK16/20 29 IR121620 12 16 24 20 15 600 20 400 TAFI 122420 TAF162420 NKI 12/20 NK16/20 NK16/20R + IR121620 NK16/20R NKJ 12/20 NK16/20
— — NK17/16 25 — — 17 25 16 12 800 16 300 — TAF172516 — NK17/16 — NK17/16R — NK17/16
— — NK17/20 31  — — 17 25 20 16 300 22 100 — TAF172520 — NK17/20 — NK17/20R — NK17/20
— — NK18/16 26 — — 18 26 16 13 400 17 500 — TAF182616 — NK18/16 — NK18/16R — NK18/16
— — NK18/20 32 — — 18 26 20 17 000 23 600 — TAF182620 — NK18/20 — NK18/20R — NK18/20
NKI 15/16 39.5 NK19/16 27 IR151916 15 19 27 16 14 000 18 700 TAFI 152716 TAF192716 NKI 15/16 NK19/16 NK19/16R + IR151916 NK19/16R NKJ 15/16 NK19/16
NKI 15/20 50  NK19/20 34 IR151920 15 19 27 20 17 700 25 300 TAFI 152720 TAF192720 NKI 15/20 NK19/20 NK19/20R + IR151920 NK19/20R NKJ 15/20 NK19/20
— — NK20/16 28 — — 20 28 16 13 900 18 700 — TAF202816 — NK20/16 — NK20/16R — NK20/16
— — NK20/20 36 — — 20 28 20 17 600 25 400 — TAF202820 — NK20/20 — NK20/20R — NK20/20
NKI 17/16 43.5 NK21/16 29 IR172116 17 21 29 16 14 400 20 000 TAFI 172916 TAF212916 NKI 17/16 NK21/16 NK21/16R + IR172116 NK21/16R NKJ 17/16 NK21/16
NKI 17/20 54 NK21/20 36 IR172120 17 21 29 20 18 200 27 100 TAFI 172920 TAF212920 NKI 17/20 NK21/20 NK21/20R + IR172120 NK21/20R NKJ 17/20 NK21/20
— — NK22/16 30  — — 22 30 16 14 900 21 200 — TAF223016 — NK22/16 — NK22/16R — NK22/16
— — NK22/20 38 — — 22 30 20 18 900 28 700 — TAF223020 — NK22/20 — NK22/20R — NK22/20
NKI 20/16 48.5 NK24/16 32 IR202416 20 24 32 16 15 300 22 600 TAFI 203216 TAF243216 NKI 20/16 NK24/16 NK24/16R + IR202416 NK24/16R NKJ 20/16 NK24/16
NKI 20/20 61 NK24/20 41 IR202420 20 24 32 20 19 400 30 500 TAFI 203220 TAF243220 NKI 20/20 NK24/20 NK24/20R + IR202420 NK24/20R NKJ 20/20 NK24/20
264  NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD
IN
TE
RC
HA
NG
E
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
MACHINED RING
NEEDLE ROLLER
BEARINGS
WITH INNER RING
WITHOUT INNER RING
265 NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD
IN
TE
RC
HA
NG
E
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
FO
LL
OW
ER
S
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
NK, NKI
NK type of 10mm or less inscribed circle diameter (Fw) is without oil hole.
NKI type of 8mm or less inscribed circle diameter (d) is without oil hole.
NK, NKI■
DIMENSION TABLE INTERCHANGE TABLE
 NUMBER
WITH
INNER RING
Mass
(Approx.)
 NUMBER
WITHOUT
INNER RING
Mass
(Approx.)
 NUMBER
Assembled
INNER RING
Dimensions(mm)
Basic
dynamic
load rating
Basic static
load rating
IKO INA NTN TORRINGTON(KOYO)
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
NKI g NK g IR d Fw (F) D C
Cr
N
Cor
N
TAFI TAF NKI NK NK+IR NK NKJ NK
— — NK25/16 34 — — 25 33 16 15 800 23 700 — TAF253316 — NK25/16 — NK25/16R — NK25/16
— — NK25/20 42 — — 25 33 20 20 000 32 200 — TAF253320 — NK25/20 — NK25/20R — NK25/20
NKI 22/16 52  NK26/16 35 IR222616 22 26 34 16 16 300 24 900 TAFI 223416 TAF263416 NKI 22/16 NK26/16 NK26/16R + IR222616 NK26/16R NKJ 22/16 NK26/16
NKI 22/20 67.5 NK26/20 44 IR222620 22 26 34 20 20 600 33 700 TAFI 223420 TAF263420 NKI 22/20 NK26/20 NK26/20R + IR222620 NK26/20R NKJ 22/20 NK26/20
— — NK28/20 52 — — 28 37 20 21 700 37 100 — TAF283720 — NK28/20 — NK28/20R — NK28/20
— — NK28/30 84 — — 28 37 30 31 100 58 900 — TAF283730 — NK28/30 — NK28/30R — NK28/30
NKI 25/20 82 NK29/20 57 IR252920 25 29 38 20 21 600 37 200 TAFI 253820 TAF293820 NKI 25/20 NK29/20 NK29/20R + IR252920 NK29/20R NKJ 25/20 NK29/20
NKI 25/30 123 NK29/30 85 IR252930 25 29 38 30 30 900 59 000 TAFI 253830 TAF293830 NKI 25/30 NK29/30 NK29/30R + IR252930 NK29/30R NKJ 25/30 NK29/30
— — NK30/20 65 — — 30 40 20 25 100 40 100 — TAF304020 — NK30/20 — NK30/20R — NK30/20
— — NK30/30 98 — — 30 40 30 36 000 63 800 — TAF304030 — NK30/30 — NK30/30R — NK30/30
NKI 28/20 96.5 NK32/20 68 IR283220 28 32 42 20 25 700 42 200 TAFI 284220 TAF324220 NKI 28/20 NK32/20 NK32/20R + IR283220 NK32/20R NKJ 28/20 NK32/20
NKI 28/30 145 NK32/30 102 IR283230 28 32 42 30 36 900 67 100 TAFI 284230 TAF324230 NKI 28/30 NK32/30 NK32/30R + IR283230 NK32/30R NKJ 28/30 NK32/30
NKI 30/20 112 NK35/20 74 IR303520 30 35 45 20 27 000 46 200 TAFI 304520 TAF354520 NKI 30/20 NK35/20 NK35/20R + IR303520 NK35/20R NKJ 30/20 NK35/20
NKI 30/30 171 NK35/30 112 IR303530 30 35 45 30 38 600 73 500 TAFI 304530 TAF354530 NKI 30/30 NK35/30 NK35/30R + IR303530 NK35/30R NKJ 30/30 NK35/30
NKI 32/20 121  NK37/20 78 IR323720 32 37 47 20 28 200 50 100 TAFI 324720 TAF374720 NKI 32/20 NK37/20 NK37/20R + IR323720 NK37/20R NKJ 32/20 NK37/20
NKI 32/30 180  NK37/30 117 IR323730 32 37 47 30 40 500 79 800 TAFI 324730 TAF374730 NKI 32/30 NK37/30 NK37/30R + IR323730 NK37/30R NKJ 32/30 NK37/30
— — NK38/20 79 — — 38 48 20 28 100 50 200 — TAF384820 — NK38/20 — NK38/20R — NK38/20
— — NK38/30 119 — — 38 48 30 40 300 80 000 — TAF384830 — NK38/30 — NK38/30R — NK38/30
NKI 35/20 129 NK40/20 83 IR354020 35 40 50 20 29 400 54 100 TAFI 355020 TAF405020 NKI 35/20 NK40/20 NK40/20R + IR354020 NK40/20R NKJ 35/20 NK40/20
NKI 35/30 192 NK40/30 125 IR354030 35 40 50 30 42 300 86 100 TAFI 355030 TAF405030 NKI 35/30 NK40/30 NK40/30R + IR354030 NK40/30R NKJ 35/30 NK40/30
— — NK42/20 87 — — 42 52 20 29 900 56 200 — TAF425220 — NK42/20 — NK42/20R — NK42/20
— — NK42/30 130 — — 42 52 30 43 000 89 500 — TAF425230 — NK42/30 — NK42/30R — NK42/30
NKI 38/20 136 NK43/20 89 IR384320 38 43 53 20 30 500 58 100 TAFI 385320 TAF435320 NKI 38/20 NK43/20 NK43/20R + IR384320 NK43/20R NKJ 38/20 NK43/20
NKI 38/30 205 NK43/30 133 IR384330 38 43 53 30 43 700 92 500 TAFI 385330 TAF435330 NKI 38/30 NK43/30 NK43/30R + IR384330 NK43/30R NKJ 38/30 NK43/30
NKI 40/20 143 NK45/20 92 IR404520 40 45 55 20 31 100 60 100 TAFI 405520 TAF455520 NKI 40/20 NK45/20 NK45/20R + IR404520 NK45/20R NKJ 40/20 NK45/20
NKI 40/30 215 NK45/30 138 IR404530 40 45 55 30 44 500 95 700 TAFI 405530 TAF455530 NKI 40/30 NK45/30 NK45/30R + IR404530 NK45/30R NKJ 40/30 NK45/30
NKI 42/20 149 NK47/20 95 IR424720 42 47 57 20 31 500 62 300 TAFI 425720 TAF475720 NKI 42/20 NK47/20 NK47/20R + IR424720 NK47/20R NKJ 42/20 NK47/20
NKI 42/30 225 NK47/30 144 IR424730 42 47 57 30 45 200 99 000 TAFI 425730 TAF475730 NKI 42/30 NK47/30 NK47/30R + IR424730 NK47/30R NKJ 42/30 NK47/30
NKI 45/25 230 NK50/25 159 IR455025 45 50 62 25 43 000 85 200 TAFI 456225 TAF506225 NKI 45/25 NK50/25 NK50/25R + IR455025 NK50/25R NKJ 45/25 NK50/25
NKI 45/35 320 NK50/35 225 IR455035 45 50 62 35 58 100 125 500 TAFI 456235 TAF506235 NKI 45/35 NK50/35 NK50/35R + IR455035 NK50/35R NKJ 45/35 NK50/35
NKI 50/25 270  NK55/25 193 IR505525 50 55 68 25 45 400 94 100 TAFI 506825 TAF556825 NKI 50/25 NK55/25 NK55/25R + IR505525 NK55/25R NKJ 50/25 NK55/25
NKI 50/35 365 NK55/35 255 IR505535 50 55 68 35 61 300 138 300 TAFI 506835 TAF556835 NKI 50/35 NK55/35 NK55/35R + IR505535 NK55/35R NKJ 50/35 NK55/35
NKI 55/25 275  NK60/25 187 IR556025 55 60 72 25 47 500 103 000 TAFI 557225 TAF607225 NKI 55/25 NK60/25 NK60/25R + IR556025 NK60/25R NKJ 55/25 NK60/25
NKI 55/35 380  NK60/35 260 IR556035 55 60 72 35 64 100 151 000 TAFI 557235 TAF607235 NKI 55/35 NK60/35 NK60/35R + IR556035 NK60/35R NKJ 55/35 NK60/35
266  NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD
IN
TE
RC
HA
NG
E
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
MACHINED RING
NEEDLE ROLLER
BEARINGS
WITH INNER RING
WITHOUT INNER RING
267 NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD
IN
TE
RC
HA
NG
E
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
RO
LL
ER
CA
M
FO
LL
OW
ER
S
NE
ED
LE
 RO
LL
ER
NK, NKI
NK type of 10mm or less inscribed circle diameter (Fw) is without oil hole.
NKI type of 8mm or less inscribed circle diameter (d) is without oil hole.
NK, NKI■
DIMENSION TABLE INTERCHANGE TABLE
 NUMBER
WITH
INNER RING
Mass
(Approx.)
 NUMBER
WITHOUT
INNER RING
Mass
(Approx.)
 NUMBER
Assembled
INNER RING
Dimensions(mm)
Basic
dynamic
load rating
Basic static
load rating
IKO INA NTN TORRINGTON(KOYO)
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
WITH
INNER RING
WITHOUT
INNER RING
NKI g NK g IR d Fw (F) D C
Cr
N
Cor
N
TAFI TAF NKI NK NK+IR NK NKJ NK
— — NK65/25 225 — — 65 78 25 49 600 111 800 — TAF657825 — NK65/25 — NK65/25R — NK65/25
— — NK65/35 315 — — 65 78 35 67 000 164 800 — TAF657835 — NK65/35 — NK65/35R — NK65/35
NKI 60/25 395  NK68/25 250 IR606825 60 68 82 25 54 800 116 700 TAFI 608225 TAF688225 NKI 60/25 NK68/25 NK68/25R + IR606825 NK68/25R NKJ 60/25 NK68/25
NKI 60/35 560  NK68/35 350 IR606835 60 68 82 35 72 100 165 700 TAFI 608235 TAF688235 NKI 60/35 NK68/35 NK68/35R + IR606835 NK68/35R NKJ 60/35 NK68/35
— — NK70/25 280 — — 70 85 25 55 500 120 600 — TAF708525 — NK70/25 — NK70/25R — NK70/25
— — NK70/35 395 — — 70 85 35 73 000 170 600 — TAF708535 — NK70/35 — NK70/35R — NK70/35
— — NK73/25 335 — — 73 90 25 61 100 126 500 — TAF739025 — NK73/25 — NK73/25R — NK73/25
NKI 65/35 710  NK73/35 475 IR657335 65 73 90 35 80 400 180 400 TAFI 659035 TAF739035 NKI 65/35 NK73/35 NK73/35R + IR657335 NK73/35R NKJ 65/35 NK73/35
— — NK75/25 345 — — 75 92 25 62 200 130 400 — TAF759225 — NK75/25 — NK75/25R — NK75/25
— — NK75/35 485 — — 75 92 35 82 700 186 300 — TAF759235 — NK75/35 — NK75/35R — NK75/35
NKI 70/25 540  NK80/25 315 IR708025 70 80 95 25 59 400 137 300 TAFI 709525 TAF809525 NKI 70/25 NK80/25 NK80/25R + IR708025 NK80/25R NKJ 70/25 NK80/25
NKI 70/35 755  NK80/35 445 IR708035 70 80 95 35 78 100 194 200 TAFI 709535 TAF809535 NKI 70/35 NK80/35 NK80/35R + IR708035 NK80/35R NKJ 70/35 NK80/35
NKI 75/25 675  NK85/25 435 IR758525 75 85 105 25 76 400 145 100 TAFI 7510525 TAF8510525 NKI 75/25 NK85/25 NK85/25R + IR758525 NK85/25R NKJ 75/25 NK85/25
NKI 75/35 945  NK85/35 610 IR758535 75 85 105 35 102 000 209 900 TAFI 7510535 TAF8510535 NKI 75/35 NK85/35 NK85/35R + IR758535 NK85/35R NKJ 75/35 NK85/35
NKI 80/25 710  NK90/25 456 IR809025 80 90 110 25 77 400 150 000 TAFI 8011025 TAF9011025 NKI 80/25 NK90/25 NK90/25R + IR809025 NK90/25R NKJ 80/25 NK90/25
NKI 80/35 995  NK90/35 640 IR809035 80 90 110 35 103 000 216 700 TAFI 8011035 TAF9011035 NKI 80/35 NK90/35 NK90/35R + IR809035 NK90/35R NKJ 80/35 NK90/35
NKI 85/26 775  NK95/26 495 IR859526 85 95 115 26 79 700 158 900 TAFI 8511526 TAF9511526 NKI 85/26 NK95/26 NK95/26R + IR859526 NK95/26R NKJ 85/26 NK95/26
NKI 85/36 1 080  NK95/36 690 IR859536 85 95 115 36 106 900 230 500 TAFI 8511536 TAF9511536 NKI 85/36 NK95/36 NK95/36R + IR859536 NK95/36R NKJ 85/36 NK95/36
NKI 90/26 820  NK100/26 525 IR9010026 90 100 120 26 82 500 168 700 TAFI 9012026 TAF10012026 NKI 90/26 NK100/26 NK100/26R + IR9010026 NK100/26R NKJ 90/26 NK100/26
NKI 90/36 1 140  NK100/36 725 IR9010036 90 100 120 36 109 800 244 200 TAFI 9012036 TAF10012036 NKI 90/36 NK100/36 NK100/36R + IR9010036 NK100/36R NKJ 90/36 NK100/36
NKI 95/26 860  NK105/26 545 IR9510526 95 105 125 26 84 700 177 500 TAFI 9512526 TAF10512526 NKI 95/26 NK105/26 NK105/26R + IR9510526 NK105/26R NKJ 95/26 NK105/26
NKI 95/36 1 190  NK105/36 760 IR9510536 95 105 125 36 112 800 257 900 TAFI 9512536 TAF10512536 NKI 95/36 NK105/36 NK105/36R + IR9510536 NK105/36R NKJ 95/36 NK105/36
NKI 100/30 1 040  NK110/30 660 IR10011030 100 110 130 30 105 900 239 300 TAFI 10013030 TAF11013030 NKI 100/30 NK110/30 NK110/30R + IR10011030 NK110/30R NKJ 100/30 NK110/30
NKI 100/40 1 380  NK110/40 880 IR10011040 100 110 130 40 133 400 323 600 TAFI 10013040 TAF11013040 NKI 100/40 NK110/40 NK110/40R + IR10011040 NK110/40R NKJ 100/40 NK110/40